Agenda

Yankton County
Commission

6:00 PM, Tuesday, June 18, 2019
Commission Chamber
Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR’S OFFICE FOR REVIEW
BEGINNING JUNE 17. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR $1.00 PER PAGE

Meeting chaired by:
01 Callto order:

02 Roll Call:

Dan Klimisch, Chairperson
6:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Cheri Loest Joseph Healy

Gary Swensen Don Kettering Dan Klimisch

AGENDA ITEMS

No. Time

03 6:00 PM

04

05

06 6:05 PM

07 6:10 PM

08 6:15 PM

Item Description Presenter

Abstain Commissioner Klimisch
Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17)
Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason
for Abstaining
Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes from June 4, 2019
Commission Meeting

Public Comments

Claims Auditor
Auditor/Treasurer Report, Pooled Cash
5™ of July
Right of Way- Catherine Hunhoff

Entrance Application- Dean Morman

Beacon Planning and Zoning Software Ryan Smith




09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

6:30 PM

6:35 PM

6:50 PM

7:00 PM

7:05 PM

7:25 PM

7:30 PM

7:35 PM

7:40 PM

7:45 PM

7:50 PM

7:55 PM

8:00 PM

8:05 PM

8:10 PM

8:15 PM

8:20 PM

8:25 PM

Notary Fees
City Budget
911 Console/Radio Project

CUP, Variances and Permit
Expirations/Extensions

Yankton County Risk Map

Drainage Resolution Board
Drainage Complaint

Regular Session
Tax Abatement
Quarry Plat
District Ill Zoning Contract Extension
Minimum/ No Maintenance Roads
Modification of 2019 Road Plan

Increase “No Thru Trucks Fine” from $500-
$1000

Commissioners Wages

Toll Bridges
2020 Budget Discussion
Yankton County Road Task Force Applications
Discussion on Raising Fees
Commissioner Updates
Public Comments

Items for Next Meeting

Lori Mackey
Amy Leon
Duane Johnson

Commissioners

Mark Macy

Commissioners

Karl Schenk
Commissioners
Commissioners
Commissioners
Commissioners

Commissioners

Gary Swensen

Commissioners
Commissioners
Commissioners

Commissioners




