Agenda

Yankton County Commission

6:00 PM, Tuesday, June 18, 2019 Commission Chamber Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW BEGINNING JUNE 17. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR \$1.00 PER PAGE

iviceting chaired by: Dan Killinsch, Chairberso	Meeting chaired by:	Dan Klimisch, Chairpersor
---	---------------------	---------------------------

01 Call to order: 6:00 PM **PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE**

02 Roll Call: ____ Cheri Loest ____ Joseph Healy

_____ Gary Swensen _____ Don Kettering _____ Dan Klimisch

AGENDA ITEMS

No.	Time	Item Description	Presenter
03	6:00 PM	Abstain Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17) Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason for Abstaining	Commissioner Klimisch
04		Approval of Agenda	
05		Approval of Minutes from June 4, 2019 Commission Meeting	
06	6:05 PM	Public Comments	
07	6:10 PM	Claims	Auditor
		Auditor/Treasurer Report, Pooled Cash	
		5 [™] of July	
		Right of Way- Catherine Hunhoff	
		Entrance Application- Dean Morman	
08	6:15 PM	Beacon Planning and Zoning Software	Ryan Smith

09	6:30 PM	Notary Fees	Lori Mackey
10	6:35 PM	City Budget	Amy Leon
11	6:50 PM	911 Console/Radio Project	Duane Johnson
12	7:00 PM	CUP, Variances and Permit Expirations/Extensions	Commissioners
13	7:05 PM	Yankton County Risk Map	Mark Macy
		Drainage Resolution Board	
14	7:25 PM	Drainage Complaint	Commissioners
		Regular Session	
15	7:30 PM	Tax Abatement	Karl Schenk
16	7:35 PM	Quarry Plat	Commissioners
17	7:40 PM	District III Zoning Contract Extension	Commissioners
18	7:45 PM	Minimum/ No Maintenance Roads	Commissioners
19	7:50 PM	Modification of 2019 Road Plan	Commissioners
20	7:55 PM	Increase "No Thru Trucks Fine" from \$500- \$1000	Commissioners
21	8:00 PM	Commissioners Wages	Gary Swensen
		Toll Bridges	
22	8:05 PM	2020 Budget Discussion	Commissioners
23	8:10 PM	Yankton County Road Task Force Applications	Commissioners
24	8:15 PM	Discussion on Raising Fees	Commissioners
25	8:20 PM	Commissioner Updates	Commissioners
26	8:25 PM	Public Comments	
		Items for Next Meeting	